## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

19 RS BR 2039

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the House of Representatives in honor and loving
2	memory of Steve "Weezy" Hayes.
3	WHEREAS, Steve "Weezy" Hayes was born in Hopkinsville, Kentucky, on October
4	11, 1961, to George Thomas Hayes and Peggy Hayes Ross; and
5	WHEREAS, after graduating for Hopkinsville High School in 1979, Steve Hayes
6	became a Journeyman Lineman for Hopkinsville Electrical Systems; and
7	WHEREAS, Steve Hayes shared his life as a member of New Work Fellowship;
8	and
9	WHEREAS, Steve Hayes departed this earthly life on March 10, 2019, leaving his
10	family, his friends, and his community in solemn mourning; and
11	WHEREAS, Steve Hayes is survived by his mother, Peggy Ross Hayes; his son,
12	Alex Hayes; his daughter, Sara Beth Robertson; his sisters, Marsha Almon and Cheryl
13	Jones; his brothers, James Hayes, Michael Hayes, and Johnnie Wayne Hayes; and two
14	grandchildren. He is preceded in death by his father, George Thomas Hayes;
15	NOW, THEREFORE,
16	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
17	Commonwealth of Kentucky:
18	$\Rightarrow$ Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives express their most
19	profound sympathies upon the passing of Steve "Weezy" Hayes and offer their heartfelt
20	condolences to his family, his friends, and his community for their loss.
21	$\Rightarrow$ Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in
22	honor and loving memory of Steve "Weezy" Hayes.
23	→Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a
24	copy of this Resolution to Representative Myron Dossett for delivery.